

2021 MISC. CONCRETE AND ASPHALT PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
HELMS A-8208
BID TABULATION
MAY 18, 2021

BID SCHEDULE A - CONCRETE IMPROVEMENTS				Wright and Sudlow, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Item No.	Description						
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Surfacing	500	SqFt	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$1.00	\$ 500.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	3,302	SqFt	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,953.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,302.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	437	Feet	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,748.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Landscape Rock	1,630	SqFt	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,445.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,630.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Landscape Paver Blocks	290	SqFt	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$2.00	\$ 580.00
7	4" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	5,045	SqFt	\$ 6.50	\$ 32,792.50	\$7.50	\$ 37,837.50
8	4" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	755	SqFt	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,851.25	\$11.00	\$ 8,305.00
9	6" Concrete Sidewalk	817	SqFt	\$ 7.60	\$ 6,209.20	\$8.50	\$ 6,944.50
10	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	1,131	SqFt	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,179.00	\$9.00	\$ 10,179.00
11	6" Concrete (Discus Pads)	288	SqFt	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,328.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,456.00
12	24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	117	Feet	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,802.50	\$30.00	\$ 3,510.00
13	"P" Curb and Gutter	320	Feet	\$ 32.50	\$ 10,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,600.00
14	Backer Rod and Sealant for Curb and Gutter	60	Feet	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$8.00	\$ 480.00
15	Install Salvaged Landscape Paver Blocks	60	SqFt	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00
16	Granular Cushion Material	325.0	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 8,125.00
17	Trench Drain	9	Feet	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$90.00	\$ 810.00
18	Grading Work/Unclassified Excavation	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	Grass Seeding	0.30	Acre	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 1,333.50	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	105.0	Tons	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,601.25	\$20.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	PVC Storm Drain Basin	1	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	8" PVC Storm Piping	42	Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,100.00
23	Connect to Existing Storm Inlet	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	Reset Curb Inlet	1	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
25	Asphalt Patching (Grading + Asphalt)	500	SqFt	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL				\$	117,015.20	\$	131,007.00

**2021 MISC. CONCRETE AND ASPHALT PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT
 HELMS A-8208
 BID TABULATION
 MAY 18, 2021**

BID SCHEDULE B - ASPHALT IMPROVEMENTS				Lien Transportation Company Aberdeen, SD		Jensen Rock and Sand, Inc. Mobridge, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Item No.	Description								
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,985.90	\$ 1,985.90	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
2	Mill, Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Surfacing	12,750	SqFt	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 11,347.50	\$1.00	\$ 12,750.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	40	Feet	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 444.80	\$4.00	\$ 160.00
4	Adjust Manhole Rim/Lid	1	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 412.68	\$ 412.68	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	605	CuYd	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 9.04	\$ 5,469.20	\$12.00	\$ 7,260.00
6	Geotextile Separator Fabric	1,435	SqYd	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,793.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 2,855.65	\$2.50	\$ 3,587.50
7	Placement and Grading of Salvaged Millings	12,750	SqFt	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,925.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,750.00
8	Granular Base Course	519.0	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 23.44	\$ 12,165.36	\$24.00	\$ 12,456.00
9	3.5" Asphalt Surfacing	328.0	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 121.19	\$ 39,750.32	\$130.00	\$ 42,640.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Surfacing For Patch Work	3,000	SqFt	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,520.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Route and Seal Cracks	1,500.0	lbs	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 4,695.00	\$5.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Asphalt Patching (Grading + 3.5" Asphalt)	3,000	SqFt	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 9,930.00	\$3.50	\$ 10,500.00
13	Asphalt Chip Seal	4,780	SqYd	\$ 4.30	\$ 20,554.00	\$ 3.84	\$ 18,355.20	\$4.50	\$ 21,510.00
14	Pavement Markings	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,409.76	\$ 5,409.76	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL				\$	123,092.75	\$	124,266.37	\$	153,213.50

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Lucy Horn DATE: 5/18/2021